



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
FIRST APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2025
THE BRANCH MANAGER ROYAL
SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
VS.
ANAND PANDURANG GHODKE AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Appellant : Mr.Mohit R.Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent No.1:Mr.Prasanna Shankarrao Chavan
Advocate for Respondent No.2 :Mr.PS.Dikle

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 16th JULY 2025

PER COURT :

. Admit.

2. Learned counsel Mr.Chavan waives service of notice for Respondent No.1 and learned counsel Mr.Dikle waives service of notice for Respondent No.2.

3. Call for record and proceedings from the tribunal.

4. Print is dispensed with.

5. It is clarified by this Court by way of distinct orders that claimants are entitled to receive the amount deposited with accrued interest by the Respondent No.5/Insurance company before the tribunal.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

vsj..