



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

932 FIRST APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2025

THE BRANCH MANAGER ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD

VERSUS

ANAND PANDURANG GHODKE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mohit Ramesh Rao Deshmukh.

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2860 OF 2025

IN FA/545/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 462 OF 2026

IN FA/545/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 463 OF 2026

IN FA/545/2025

...

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 06th February, 2026.

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel for the applicant submits that Civil Application No.458 of 2026 in First Appeal No.547 of 2025 and Civil Application No.460 of 2026 in First Appeal No.546 of 2025, are connected with the present matters.

2 In view of the above, Civil Application No.458 of 2026 in First Appeal No.547 of 2025 and Civil Application No.460 of 2026 in First Appeal No.546 of 2025, be tagged with these matters.

3 Stand over to 10th February, 2026, at **02:30 pm**.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]