



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2025

THE BRANCH MANAGER ROYAL SUNDARAM GENERAL INSURANCE
COMPANY LTD

VERSUS

ANAND PANDURANG GHODKE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh

...

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 546 OF 2025

WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 547 OF 2025

...

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3015 OF 2025

MAHTAB S/O TAJODDIN SHAIKH.

VERSUS

DILIP S/O PANDURANG SHINGADE AND OTHERS.

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Vikas G. Kodale

...

907 FIRST APPEAL NO. 283 OF 2026

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD., THR ITS DIV. MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

KHURSHID JAFAR SAYYED AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Dhananjay P. Deshpande

...

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 24-03-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 05.05.2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]